

# INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA AGENDA ITEM

**Department of Community Services / Library Services** 

Date: November 27, 2024

To: The Honorable Board of County Commissioners

Thru: John A. Titkanich, Jr., County Administrator

Michael C. Zito, Deputy County Administrator Cindy Emerson, Community Services Director

From: Michelle Wagner, Genealogy Librarian,

**Chairperson - IRC Centennial Celebration** 

Subject: Acceptance of Sponsorship from Cleveland Clinic for Centennial

Celebration

### **BACKGROUND:**

On June 29, 1925, Indian River County, a subsidiary of the State of Florida, was formed. In observation of this momentous occasion the County desires to hold a celebration for the 100-year anniversary January 2025 through June 2025. Events will be scheduled and held throughout the County along with a history fair and parade. There will also be an event honoring the pioneer families (those that have resided in Indian River County since 1925).

Cleveland Clinic is willing to sponsor the Indian River County Centennial (1925-2025) in the amount of \$10,000 (Surfin' Turtle).

## **FUNDING:**

Revenues, in the amount of \$10,000, will be deposited into General Fund/Sponsorships/Centennial Celebration account, number 001038-366111-24022.

Account Name	Account Number	Amount
General Fund/Sponsorships/Centennial Celebration	001038-366111-24022	\$10,000

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Staff respectfully recommend that the Board of County Commissioners approves the agreement with Cleveland Clinic and accepts the \$10,000 donation.

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

Cleveland Clinic Sponsorship Services Agreement